3/4

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 69,684

MIAMI HERALD PUBLISHING COMPANY, a division of Knight-Ridder, Inc., SENTINEL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, and FLORIDA PUBLISHING COMPANY,

Petitioners,

vs.

HONORABLE WILLIAM CARTER GRIDLEY,
Circuit Judge of Orange County, Ninth
Judicial Circuit, State of Florida,
PAULA HAWKINS, W.E. HAWKINS,
COWLES BROADCASTING, INC., and
CHANNEL TWO TELEVISION CO. OF FLORIDA,

Respondents.

Answer Brief of Respondents Paula Hawkins and W. E. Hawkins

STEWART TILGHMAN FOX & BIANCHI, P.A. Suite 1900
44 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
Attorneys for Respondents, Paula
Hawkins and W. E. Hawkins
Phone: (305) 358-6644

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| TABLE OF CITATIONS | ii |
|--|----|
| INTRODUCTION | 1 |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS | 1 |
| POINTS INVOLVED | 4 |
| WHETHER THE PRESS HAS RIGHTS GREATER THAN THE GENERAL PUBLIC TO INTERVENE IN LITIGATION? | |
| WHETHER THE FIRST AMENDMENT OR ANY OTHER LAW, REQUIRES THAT ABSENT A CLOSURE ORDER, THE MEDIA BE GIVEN ACCESS TO ALL MATTERS INVOLVED IN CIVIL LITIGATION? | |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT | 4 |
| ARGUMENT | 5 |
| INTRODUCTION | 5 |
| POINT I | 5 |
| POINT II | 8 |
| POINT III | 10 |
| CONCLUSION | 19 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | 20 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| | Page |
|--|----------------------|
| Baker v. Field, 163 So.2d 42 (Fla. 2d DCA 1964) | 7 |
| Bankers Multiple Line Ins. Co. v. Farish, 464 So.2d 530 (Fla. 1985) | 5 |
| Bould v. Touchette, 349 So.2d 1181, 1183 (Fla. 1977) | 5 |
| Branzburg v. Hayes, 408 U.S. 665 (1972 | 9 |
| Citibank v. Black Hawk Heating & Plumbing Co., 398 So.2d 984 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981) | 6 |
| <u>Cracowaner v. Worthington</u> , 101 Fla. 756, 135 So. 304 (1931) | 6 |
| Dania Jai-Alai Palace Inc. v. Sykes, 450 So.2d 1114 (Fla. 1984) | 5 |
| Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.080(e) | 10 |
| Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.230 | 6 |
| Faircloth v. Mr. Boston Distiller Corp., 245 So.2d 240 (Fla. 1970) | 7 |
| Florida Freedom Newspaper, Inc. v. McCrary, 497 So.2d 652 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) | 15, 16 |
| Gannett Co., Inc. v. DePasquale, 443 U.S. 368 (1979) | 12 |
| Lawrence v. Florida East Cost Railway Co., 346 So.2d 1012 (Fla. 1977) | 5 |
| Miami Herald Pub. Co. v. Lewis, 426 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1983) | 9, 10, 12, 16, 17 |
| Miracle House Corp. v. Haige, 96 So.2d 417 (Fla. 1957) | 6 |
| Morgareidgo v. Howey, 75 Fla. 234, 78 So. 14 (1918) | 7 |
| Nixon v. Warner Communications, Inc., 435 U.S. 589 (1978) | 8 |
| Ocala Star Banner Corp. v. Sturgis, 388 So.2d 1367 | 3 |

| Oster v. Cay Const. Co., 204 So.2d 539 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967). | 7 |
|---|-----------|
| Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc. v. Burk, Case No. 67,352 | 1, 15, 18 |
| Post-Newsweek Stations, Florida, Inc. v. Florida, 474 So.2d 344 (Fla. 3 DCA 1985) | 15, 16 |
| Richmond Newspapers, Inc. v. Virginia, 488 U.S. 555 (1980) | 12 |
| Savoie v. State, 422 So.2d 308 (Fla. 1982) | 5 |
| Seattle Times Co. v. Rhinehart, 467 U.S. 20 (1984) | 12, 13 |
| Short v. Gaylord Broadcasting Co., 462 So.2d 591 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1985) | 15 |
| State, ex rel. Miami Herald Pub. Co. v. McIntosh, 340 So2d 904 (Fla. 1976) | 9 |
| Tallahassee Democrat, Inc. v. Willis, 370 So.2d 867 (Fla. lst DCA 1979) | 16 |
| United States v. Gurney, 558 F.2d 1201 (5th Cir. 1977) | 14 |
| United States v. State, 179 So.2d 890 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965) | 7 |
| Wags Transportation System v. City of Miami Beach, 88 So.2d 751 (Fla. 1956) | 6 |
| Winkler v. Neilinger, 153 Fla. 288, 14 So.2d 403 (1943) | 7 |
| Wojisch v. Tiger, 193 So.2d 187 (Fla. 4th DCA 1966) | 6 |
| 70mol v Puck 381 US 1 (1965) | g |
